Lifting and Fixing Tools
Table of Contents
01.	Lifting System with Spherical Head Anchors	 04
02.	Lifting System with Sockets	 12
03.	Calculation of Actions on Lifting Inserts	 20
04.	Fixing System with Sockets	 24
04
Lifting System with Spherical

Fixing System with Sockets
Fixing socket with cross hole
Reference Thread x L
A
[mm]
ØD
[mm]
E
[mm]
F
[daN]
63700635EZ M6 x 35 8.5 6.2 15 120
63700840EZ M8 x 40 8.5 8.2 15 200
63701050EZ M10 x 50 11 8.2 20 350
63701260EZ M12 x 60 15 10.2 25 500
63701670EZ M16 x 70 20 12.2 25 700
637016100EZ M16 x 100 20 12.2 45 1000
637020100EZ M20 x 100 27 14.2 40 1250
637024120EZ M24 x 120 30 14.2 50 1800
637030150EZ M30 x 150 38 17.2 65 2750
Reference Thread x L
CN
[mm]
CV
[mm]
S
[mm]
H
[mm]
63700635EZ M6 x 35 55 70 105 80
63700840EZ M8 x 40 60 80 120 95
63701050EZ M10 x 50 75 100 150 85
63701260EZ M12 x 60 90 120 180 125
63701670EZ M16 x 70 105 140 210 95

26
Fixing Socket with Bended End
Fixing socket with bended end
Reference Thread x L
E
[mm]
B
[mm]
F
[daN]
636008035P90EZ M8 x 35 15 25 180
636008045P90EZ M8 x 45 15 25 230
636010040P90EZ M10 x 40 15 25 240
636010060P90EZ M10 x 60 30 25 400
636012045P90EZ M12 x 45 25 25 350
636012070P90EZ M12 x 70 40 25 600
636016060P90EZ M16 x 60 25 35 600
636016100P90EZ M16 x 100 45 35 1000
636020070P90EZ M20 x 70 30 35 1000
636020100P90EZ M20 x 100 45 35 1250
Reference Thread x L
CN
[mm]
CV
[mm]
S
[mm]
H
[mm]
636008035P90EZ M8 x 35 55 70 105 60
636008045P90EZ M8 x 45 70 90 135 70
636010040P90EZ M10 x 40 60 80 120 65
636010060P90EZ M10 x 60 90 120 180 85
636012045P90EZ M12 x 45 70 90 135 70
636012070P90EZ M12 x 70 105 140 210 95
636016060P90EZ M16 x 60 90 120 180 85
636016100P90EZ M16 x 100 150 200 300 125
636020070P90EZ M20 x 70 105 140 210 95

For shear force V, the minimum edge distance is CV and the minimum distance between
2 sockets is S.
The minimum thickness of the panel should be H (minimum concrete cover of 25 mm).
When the force is a combination of shear force V and straight pull N, the permissible
load F should respect the following formula:
   V2 + N2 ≤ perm.F
Fixing sockets must be used with metric thread screw. They must be screwed on at
least one time the diameter and no more than E.
√
Fixing socket with waved end
Reference Thread x L
E
[mm]
F
[daN]
637106030EZO M6 x 30 10 80
637106050EZO M6 x 50 30 150
637108040EZO M8 x 40 15 200
637108050EZO M8 x 50 20 250
637110040EZO M10 x 40 15 300
637110050EZO M10 x 50 20 350
637112060EZO M12 x 60 25 500
637116100EZO M16 x 100 45 1000
637120100EZO M20 x 100 65 1250
Reference Thread x L
CN
[mm]
CV
[mm]
S
[mm]
H
[mm]
637106030EZO M6 x 30 45 60 90 55
637106050EZO M6 x 50 75 100 150 75
637108040EZO M8 x 40 60 80 120 65
637108050EZO M8 x 50 75 100 150 75
637110040EZO M10 x 40 60 80 120 65
637110050EZO M10 x 50 75 100 150 75
637112060EZO M12 x 60 90 120 180 85
637116100EZO M16 x 100 150 200 300 125
637120100EZO M20 x 100 150 200 300 125
Fixing sockets with waved end are self-anchoring sockets.
Fixing sockets must not be used for lifting but exclusively for fixing.